
2016 Commissioning - Portsmouth Fleet

Overall Results

Position Skipper Boat type Sail #

Ports 

Number Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4

1 R. Burke Laser 2958 92.3 1 3 1 1

2 S. Adams Flying Scot 2407 90.4 2 4 2 3

3 B. White A-Cat 320 65.6 4 1 5 4

4 B Cattanach Flying Scot 5716 90.4 3 6 4 5

5 M. Zurinskas Flying Scot 4964 90.4 6 8 3 2

6 J. Meyers A-Cat 291 65.6 7 2 6 6

7 J. Keilman F-18 19 64.5 8 5 7 7

8 J. Martin Flying Scot 453 90.4 5 7 8 8

Race 1 Wind  F 8-10 MLL1 Beaufort # 2 to 3 (All Races)

Start Time 11:58:00

Position Skipper Boat type Sail #

Ports 

Number Finish ET ET ET

Time min sec

1 R. Burke Laser 2958 92.3 12:16:21 0:18:21 18 21

2 S. Adams Flying Scot 2407 90.4 12:16:56 0:18:56 18 56

3 B Cattanach Flying Scot 5716 90.4 12:17:32 0:19:32 19 32

4 B. White A-Cat 320 65.6 12:12:13 0:14:13 14 13

5 J. Martin Flying Scot 453 90.4 12:17:46 0:19:46 19 46

6 M. Zurinskas Flying Scot 4964 90.4 12:17:50 0:19:50 19 50

7 J. Meyers A-Cat 291 65.6 12:13:57 0:15:57 15 57

8 J. Keilman F-18 19 64.5 12:15:15 0:17:15 17 15

Race 2 Wind  F 8-10 MLL2

Start Time 12:29:00

Position Skipper Boat type Sail #

Ports 

Number Finish ET ET ET

Time min sec

1 B. White A-Cat 320 65.6 12:37:30 0:08:30 8 30

2 J. Meyers A-Cat 291 65.6 12:38:52 0:09:52 9 52

3 R. Burke Laser 2958 92.3 12:43:52 0:14:52 14 52

4 S. Adams Flying Scot 2407 90.4 12:44:02 0:15:02 15 2



5 J. Keilman F-18 19 64.5 12:39:55 0:10:55 10 55

6 B Cattanach Flying Scot 5716 90.4 12:44:31 0:15:31 15 31

7 J. Martin Flying Scot 453 90.4 12:45:51 0:16:51 16 51

8 M. Zurinskas Flying Scot 4964 90.4 12:46:14 0:17:14 17 14

Race 3 Wind  F 8-10 MLL2

Start Time 12:56:00

Position Skipper Boat type Sail #

Ports 

Number Finish ET ET ET

Time min sec

1 R. Burke Laser 2958 92.3 13:24:33 0:28:33 28 33

2 S. Adams Flying Scot 2407 90.4 13:24:56 0:28:56 28 56

3 M. Zurinskas Flying Scot 4964 90.4 13:25:29 0:29:29 29 29

4 B Cattanach Flying Scot 5716 90.4 13:26:31 0:30:31 30 31

5 B. White A-Cat 320 65.6 13:18:12 0:22:12 22 12

6 J. Meyers A-Cat 291 65.6 13:19:31 0:23:31 23 31

7 J. Keilman F-18 19 64.5 13:19:52 0:23:52 23 52

8 J. Martin Flying Scot 453 90.4 13:29:46 0:33:46 33 46

Race 4 Wind  F 8-10 MLL2

Start Time 13:36:00

Position Skipper Boat type Sail #

Ports 

Number Finish ET ET ET

Time min sec

1 R. Burke Laser 2958 92.3 13:50:17 0:14:17 14 17

2 M. Zurinskas Flying Scot 4964 90.4 13:50:35 0:14:35 14 35

3 S. Adams Flying Scot 2407 90.4 13:50:36 0:14:36 14 36

4 B. White A-Cat 320 65.6 13:46:58 0:10:58 10 58

5 B Cattanach Flying Scot 5716 90.4 13:51:33 0:15:33 15 33

6 J. Meyers A-Cat 291 65.6 13:47:35 0:11:35 11 35

7 J. Keilman F-18 19 64.5 13:47:41 0:11:41 11 41

8 J. Martin Flying Scot 453 90.4 13:54:54 0:18:54 18 54



Total

6

11

14

18

19

21

27

28

Beaufort # 2 to 3 (All Races)

Elapsed 

Time

Corrected 

Time

Total Sec secs

1101 1192.8 1

1136 1256.6 2

1172 1296.5 3

853 1300.3 4

1186 1311.9 5

1190 1316.4 6

957 1458.8 7

1035 1604.7 8

Elapsed 

Time

Corrected 

Time

Total Sec secs

510 777.4 1

592 902.4 2

892 966.4 3

902 997.8 4



655 1015.5 5

931 1029.9 6

1011 1118.4 7

1034 1143.8 8

Elapsed 

Time

Corrected 

Time

Total Sec secs

1713 1855.9 1

1736 1920.4 2

1769 1956.9 3

1831 2025.4 4

1332 2030.5 5

1411 2150.9 6

1432 2220.2 7

2026 2241.2 8

Elapsed 

Time

Corrected 

Time

Total Sec secs

857 928.5 1

875 967.9 2

876 969.0 3

658 1003.0 4

933 1032.1 5

695 1059.5 6

701 1086.8 7

1134 1254.4 8


